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RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMERSIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE
HOT A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGHEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED ON AN "AS I5*
BASIS AND {T 15 THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE COHTRACTOR AND/OR OVWIER TO VERIFY
AKD CHECK ALL NOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTICIL THE CONTRACTOR AKD/OR
NER SHALL ROTIFY PLUM DESIGN SERVICE,
INC. IMMEDIATELY iF ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
IDENTIRED PRIOR TO STARY OF
CONSTRUCTION. NO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED INCLUDING COMPLIARCE WiTH THIS
PLAN ¥TH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES
REQUIREMENTS ARE MADE.
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CHAPTER 8 (ROOF-CEILING)

GENERAL NOTES:
A ALCONSTRUCTION A\D HATERIALS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED IRC 2015, LOCAL BULDING CODES MAY HAVE
DIFFERENT SPECIFICATIONS AND FEQUIRBIENTS THAN WEAT IS LISTED I THE IRC 2015, THESELOCAL
REQUAEMENTSWLL SUPERSEDE THE IRC 2015, SEE THE LOCAL EULDNG DEPARTMENT FOR CHANGES.

B, CONTRACTORTO CONFIRM THE SIZES, SPACING AND SPECIES OF LUMBER OF ALL STRUCTURAL A'D FRAIING
MEMBERS. AT STRUCTURAL POICATED ARE
C. F THE BUALD UP OF
D AL
E  ALVECHANCH, ALWENG, QTHERS.
F AL T, ANAL 3
G TOASSIST AXD INFORM YOU THiS PROJECT HAS BEEN

DRAAN TO PRESCBE T0 DDUSTRY STANDARDS.
CHAPTER 3 (BUILDING PLANNING)
A BULDNGAND STRUCTURES, AND ALL PARTS THEREOF, &MEWMNTBTDSA‘E.V&WTRLLOID&
INCLUDING DEAD LODS, LIVE LOADS, ROOFLOADS,
'AS PRESCRBED BY THS CODE {R¥11)

SECTION 311 SECTION MLNI DES.;‘L\\OOD ACCORDANCE s KE iGN
RMZA STARMI& STAIRWAY ARE TO BE KOTLESS THAN 35* WDE I CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABO'VE THE PERUITTED HANDRAL -PLATED WOOD TRUSS SHALL COMIPLY VW TH ANSUTPL.
'DRALS SHOULD FROJECT MORE THAN 4 172 STARV REZIDA mm EEERACED TO PREVENT ATERAL STABLITY, REFERTO
RIS HEJDEOCM. MLBEMYLESWGJ‘MM\'B\TWLLVFRWNESLOFBEE DRAWNGS T P Iy A R N V000
HDJONNG THE TREAD KOSING OR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE OF THELANDMNG TRUSSES.
RINI3 \&RTK?ALMARﬂﬂOFSTRRSS&uHOTHAVEAVERmF&SELM(ZRTM"IlZ1‘ RELILAY TRUSS UPLIFT, ASSEUBLESBY E
RIS Mmummumummmosw SPECIHED ON THE
RM1TS  HANDRALS SHALL TREADS ROOF VEHTEATION. ENCLOSED SPAL ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSDE
OF THE ROOF HAVE CROSS VENTL \TIG OPENDNGS PROTECTED AGKMNST THE
SECTION3W  SUOKE ALARUS, SUOKE ALARUS SHALL COUPLY WITH KFPATZAMD WL 217 REQURED VENTILATION OPENNGS SHALL BE DRECTLY T0 THE QUTSDE AR,
RI4ILOCATION RS2 LANMUM VENT AREA THE MR NET FREE VENTILATION SHALL BE 130 (BXCEPTION 1 TAGEN)
1. B EACH SLEEPRG ROOU
2 OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA| ATTIC ACCESS.| OUBUSTEL HAVE AN ATTIC, TOATTIC AREA
3. ONEACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF TTIcS THAT HEIGHT OF
4 SUOKEALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED KOT LESS THAN 34" HORIZONTALLY FROM THE DOOR OR OPERTHG OF A BATHROOM THAT 1. THE JGWRHE)OPBMSIMP-OTBELESSM-‘IZIN
‘CONTALS A BATHTUB OR SHOWER UNLESS THIS VROULD FREVENT PLACEMENT OF A SUOKE ALARM IN THATLOCATION. 2 Y ACCESSELE LOCATION
RIALY  SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED M THE FOLLGIWNG AREAS el THE BE 3" MEASURED VERTICALLY CELnG
1. ONZATION SUOKE ALARUS SHALL HOT BEINSTALLED LESS THAN 20°4" HORIZONTALLY FROM A FERUANENTLY INSTALLED COOITNG UBBER
APPLANCE
2 ARUS WITH AN ALARM ESS THAN 174" HORIZONTALLY FROUA
PERUANENTLY ISSTALLED APPLINCE CHAPTER 9 (ROOF ASSEMBLIES)
3. PHOTOELECTRIC SOKE ALARMS SHALL KOT BE NSTALLED LESS THAN 64" HORIZONTAL FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED SECTICN $03
Rt mmmms&w&mwm THE. 70 THEBUL
ARUS: SHALL COMPLY WITH WL 2034, ARMS SHAL BELISTED N THS CHAPTER. JES SHALL
ACCORDANCEWITH L 234 AD WL 21T
RIS : R$32  FLASHING. FLASHING SHALL BEISTALLED THAT THE WALL AND ROOF THROUGH
. CONTARIS ARUEL-FIRED APPLINCE JOMTS I COPING, RD. WTH PAR WALLS AND OTHER
2 A OPENTNG THAT PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE ROOF PLANE.
SECTION 317 A DECAY. Ri1321  LOCATION FLASHING SHALL BE| INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, WHEREVER THERE IS A CHANGE M ROOF OR DIRECTION
RIZI  LOCATION REQURED. W SHALLI D AROUND ROOF OPERINGS.
USE OF RATURALLY THAT A WPAUTFOR SECTION 925
‘THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AHD BID USE R4 ROOF JCATION. ROOF THE WITH THE APPLICARLI
1. Vi00D JOISTORBAT THAN 1Y THA
12" TO THE EFOSED GROUND I CRAML SPACES OR m OF Ras.10 wmmmmmmmmmrsm&mxmmuua&mw&mmm
FOUNDATION. ROLL ROOANG, SLATE AND SUATE-TYPE SHIHGLES, WO0D SHINGLES AND METAL ROOF PANELS SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICARLE
2 THAT REST OH CONC THANE smmausrmnmwrmmmanmmmmmmmmnm D137, 443ADD
moumosmmm 6757 SHALL BEARALASEL FDICATHG UNDERLAVME TARLER#SAIQY)
3 'SUAB THAT IS I DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE GROUAD URLESS JCE BARRIERS, IF AREAS WHERE THERE HAS BEEN A HSTORY OF OF IATER AS
SEPAF.“E)FRGI SUCH SLB BY AN MIPERVIOUS MOISTURE BARRIER. DESIGHATED M TA8LE RWILA1), THE ICE BARRIER SHR.LCDHQSTOF TWOLAYERS OF
4 LESS THAN 172 ON T0PS, SDES A\D BDS. (RDERLAYMENT OR SHALL AL URDERLAYUENT AD
5 wooummmunwmmmwnietmmmnmmAmmceomssnwwm THAN 24" NSDE HOTLESS THAN 25,
VERTICALLY PORCH SLABS, AND SMLAR HORIZONTAL RE152  ASPHALT SHINGLES, THE INSTALL ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL COMPLY WITH
SURFACES EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER INSTALLATION.
L% S THAT TOTHE R¥522  SLOPE ASFHALT. OF T0 412, DOLBLE
WWEATHER, SUCH AS CONCRETE SLABS. UNDERLAYWENT, A
13 Y10 i RE0S28  FLASHING. FLASHING FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL COUPLY WATH THIS SECTION
7 A
THE RIRRIGSTRP. CHAPTER 1043
RITA FASTENERS, FOR PRESERVATIVE-TREATED W00 REFERTOTHE CHAPTERS THESE TBAS,
SHALL BE OF HOT-DIPPED, SL NG TYPES CHMNEYS ND FREFLACE
MTH WTH CHAPTERY!  ENERGY EFRCENCY
CHAPTER 12813 WECHANCAL & GENEPAL MECHANICAL SYSTBIS REQUREMENTS
CHAPTER 4 (FOUNDATIONS) WTER:; };mggm & L
SECTION 414 SOLTEST: ACCEPTABLE SOL RESSELE, CHAPTER1S  DUCTSISTBIS
A SOLTEST IS REQURED. CHAPTER17  COLBUSTIHAR
CHAPTER1S  CHNNEYSADVENTS

B TAENLYAN)RCAIS. FFROM THE CITY OF | I0HA
1) = SETRBRERA el I
oy ind e | ueeunes | v (= | )Y
& e ) g - gy P |
s || e e [0 |« == |« [mw | o] = |E]= e
C. MNMUWLIELOADS (R¥LE) RO 15 JENHUM ROOF LIVE LOADS{RA1.ERRC 2015
UNAASITASLE ATTIC Vi TH LRATED STORAGE aARF ROOF TRUSS LVELOAD)
UNAABITARLE ATTIC WITHOUT STORAGE 10PSF GROUND SHOWPg) PSF
HABMALEATTICAD SSRVEDWTHFDED STARS - W) PSF FLAT ROOF SNOW (PY) UPSF
'DECKS AND EXTERIOR BALCONIES HPSF
GUARDRAL AD HAXDRALS IR THERUAL CORDITION Q=10
ROOM OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOUS HPsE TERRAN BXPOSURE B
ROOMS WPSF DURATION OF LOAD-SHOW 115
STARS HPSF
DEFLECTION CAITEFIA UNBNLANCED A'D SHOW DRFTLOZDNG
RLOOALVELOD Ty CCORDIG TO ASCESEIT-10
ROORTOTALLOXD s
ROOFLWELOYD ) \\PDDESIGNIIETTW LMWH[ERDMWIIO
ROOF TOTALLOD wma
VAL Wit DLRATWNOF[ONM?D LE‘J
MWWMRDMNRWL&%DSN
WITH
DDEIDLO)OSIDDIMN.N.WG{L&GESTOWWSTOBEADMTETOT}EB&ONC}LQMM
FLOOR-TOP CHORD ROORTOP CHORDS
CARPETAND PAD 15PSF ROOFIMNZNLBSJILAYER A4 PSF
&‘!‘Wﬂﬂm‘mﬂlﬂ) 10 PSF NBS.AT 0NPSF
L4° HARDYOOD | 40 PSF 172 038 03 COM ALYVWO0D 185 PSF
S.BROOR-&WWSORM-H.\‘M)OD 20 PSF 172 ROOF TRUSS-2M4 LWPSF
172 FLOOR TRUSSOIST SYSTBI 15 PSF CORRECTION FOR SLOPE (1212) |55PSF
TOTAL WITH CARPETRAD 55 PSF. ToTAL S0IPSF
TOTAL WITH TIREBACKER BD. 135PSF
TOTALWTH HARDWOOD FLOOR 15 PSF ROOFBOTTOM CHORDS
12ROOF TRUSS-24 1.40PSF
101 SA°GIPBOARD 28PSF
12 RLOOR TRUSSIOIST STSTEY 15PSF VDB FOR MISC MECHANICAUBLEC,  15PSF
53 GYPBOARD 28PSF 15 BATTALOAN INSULATION 160PSF
LB FOR MESC MECHANICALRLEC. 07PSF
TOTAL S.0PSF TOTAL TOPSF
SECTIONRNI:  LIGHT AND VENTILATION N RABITABLE ROOUS, LSHTAD
WHDOHS. \VNDOW GLAZING SHALL NOTBELESS THAN 4% OF 1 AREA
‘SHALL BE OPERABLE TO THE EXTERIOR FOR NATURAL VENTILATION,
R¥33  BATHROOMS LAY HAVE AN OPERABLE WRHDOH OF 3 SF. I AREA
1 BATHROOM. VAY FANS AND ARTIFICIAL LIGHT.
SECTIORR)H: THE MINML AREA OF ANT HAEITABLE R HOTBELESS THAN 70 SQ. FEET, EXCEPT KITCHENL
OF ANY HASITARL NOTBELESS THAN 74"
SECTION R%: HALLWAYS,
IWEAGEJOG!EGITDFHOHE§HWI1EEI’MMTMMMMHWSMM\EAMWOF
NOTLESS THAN 63"
~EXCEPTION
1 MWWWCMMMR@MUWWWLLMVEACG.IEEHGWOFHOTLESS
mmw AREASHALL HAVEA
TOLET VFWWTDEMSWA&EDFBMISB

FOR [TS INTENDED PURPOSE. A SHOWER OR TUB EQUIPPED VTH A SHOWERHEAD SHALL HAVE A CELING HEIGHT OF T
LESS THAN 65" ABOVE THE AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 3570" AT THE SHOWERHEAD,
3. BEAUS, GROERS, DUCTS, BE PERWITTED TO
PROJECT TO WITHX 64" OF THE FNISH LOOR,
RY5.1.1BASEUENT  PORTION OF BASSHENT THAT DO KOT
~EXCEPTION

HAVE A CELING HEIGHT OF OTLESS THAN 65"
ERWITED TO

1. BEAUS, GRDERS, DUCTS,
PROJECT TO VATHN 6" OF THE FAMISH RLOOR

1 TOLET,BATH. 1
tmmm\s‘mwvmmnnoavmn
N 21" CLEARANCE I FRONT OF TOLET
2 VAMTY: L 21" CLEARANCE I FRONT OF VANTTY

GLAZRG. EXCEPT. 1.1
SRl
AD THE SAFETY GUAZIG STANDARD,

R¥N42 GAN TODOORS. &L

WIETSET}EOFT}ERILMA:WM
WHERE THE GLAZIG IS WITHN 24 INCHES EITHER SDE OF THE DOOR N THE PLANE OF A
l WHERE THE GLAZHG IS ON THE WALL PERPENDICULAR TO THE PLAXE OF
THE HRIGE SDE OF AN IH-SYNGING DOOR.

THE TYPE OF GLASS

MDICENT TOBEA
THAN 69" ABOVE

WiTHa 2" OF

1. DECORATNVEGLASS
2 WHERE THERE IS AN INTERYENING WALL OF
1mmnﬂmnﬁmsmwmsrmmammmmw
A GLAZING THATIS ADJACENT TO A FIXED PANEL OF PATIO DOORS,
R¥ALY & & OROP THAT MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOYWENG CONDITIONS.
1. ALANISL
2. THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 14" ABOYE THERLOOR
3, THE TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZHG IS MORE THAN 35" ABOVE THE FLOOR AD
4 ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACE ARE 'WITHN 35", LEASURED HORIZONTALLY AXD IH A STRAIGHT LINE. OF THE GLAZING

-ECEPTION
1.DECORATIVE GLASS
2 WHERE HORIZONTAL RAL IS INSTALLED,
R¥AAS  GLAZING N WET SURFACES. GL TUBS, SPAS, WHIRLPOOL.
SAUNAS, STB ROOUS, BATHTUBS, 00LS WHERE THE BOT AZHG S
LESS THAN 63' MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE THE STANDING OR WALKRNG SURFACE
RS & THEGL THAN 35" ABOVE THE
PLAEOF L
-BXCEFTIONS
1. WHERE RALING IS INSTALLED ON THE ACCESSELE SDE OF THE GLAZNG 34" TO 34* ABUVE WALKING SURFACE.
EMERGENCY PENG. BASEMENT, TICS AND EVERY HAVEAN
BIERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCLE OPENBIG.
EXCEPTION. S USEDONLY' EQUIPENT KOT EXCEEDING ATOTAL R OOR
AREA OF 20 SQUARE FEET.
RN x BAERGENCY. HAVE ANET LESSTHANST
METOLEAR HORMAL mmﬂmwml{snﬁﬂi?ﬂﬂﬂﬁ
'HEXGHT OPENING SHALL NOTBELESS THAN 24" AD NOTBELESS TR 2"

R31022  WANDOW SLL HEIGHT. WHERE THE WHDOW IS PROVDED AS THE BUERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING, IT SHALL HAVE A SLL HEIGHT
OF HOT MORE THEN 44" ABOVE THE LOOR
RIN23  WADOWWELLS: THE HORZONTAL AREA SHALL HOT BELESS THAN 9 SQ. FT. WiTH
VADTH OF NOT LESS THAN 35" THE AREA OF THE WEDOW WELL SHALL ALLOW THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENSNG TO BE RILLY
OPENED,
-DXCEPTION

ol YWTH A VERTICAL STEP GREATER THAN 4F SHALL

THAN ",

LADOER HOT LESS THAN 12" WDE

1
RIN231 W

CHAPTER23  SOLAR THERVAL ENERGY STSTEMS
CHAPTERU  FURLGAS

CRAPTER 2533 PLUMSING RELATED ITBS
CHAPTER 3543 ELECTRICAL RELATED ITBUS

QA
SUT, 4D SADY SLTCLAY

T, TOLET
PLUM DESIGH SERVICE KNOW IF THE CONDITION M THE FIELD ARE DIFFERENT.

R#22  CONCRETE: FROM TABLE R&22

SSHALL HAVEA ML ¥0Py
GARMGE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE 3500 P
~-PORCHES, CARPORT SLABS BE 35N ps AT 28 DAYS
-BASEUENT SLABS 2500 P
BE. ¥ TOTAL
ROD BEFLACED ON
WVDEXWEEPF(!AISTOFNMMNDN'\‘DEXI'D@NRHSTORVMDN(V&EMI)BOTHMW
2CONTINUOUS
RU3LE  ALL ANCHORBOLTS SHAL 74 AD SHALEXTED A T CRETE. USE TWOBOLTS
PERSILAL TSSPACEDAT ONE BOLT HOT MORE
THAN 12INCHES FROM THE BND BUTATLEAST 3 PLATE. THE BOLTS SHALL THE MDOLE THRD OF
THE WDTH OF THE ALATE.
- ALTERNATE FOUNDATION STRAPS MAY BE USED. SPECIRCATION T0 PROVDE EQUIVALENT ACHOR TO A 12" NAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS.
RéN 'FORTH I TABLE R4%4.1 203). REFER TOTYPICALWALL
SECTION N THIS PLAN FOR SPECIRCATION.
RES FOUNDATION WATERPROOFING AND DMPPRW
EXCEPT THAT AD
SPACES. THE TOP OF 0

R&3  UNDERRLOORSPACE
THE JOIST AND THE EARTH UNDER ANY BULDING SHALL HAVE VENTLATION OPENG
THROUGH THE FOUNDATION WALLS OR EXTERY0R WALLS. LB HET AREA OF VENTILATION SHALL HOT BELESS THAN 1 SQ FT FOR EACH 150 5Q

CHAPTER 1822 SPECIAL APLIANCE, WATER HEATERS, HYDRONC PIPIG AND SPECIAL PIPIS

ELECTRIC SYMBOLS _DRAWING LIST

ABBREVIATIONS
oes P
) OISTLE B EERLESHTCH 21 Bw;,,:a
AL ARG B THREWASHICH a2 Bevions
B ot &S DMUERSHICH A3 Foundsien Pan
BTV, S ©-  SNGLERECEPTACLEOUTLET :; :;‘;”“’Se:"
CA ing ons
ar mew & mmmemE ro o
¢ COERLIE D> PHONEOUTLET £l Floing Flen
as cas B> CAEOUMET
o e DHUSTEAY
o LGHTVTHE. FAN MISC. SYMBOLS
0 DRVRR @  SUOKEHEATDETECTOR
gﬂ\ mﬁ ®  GRIGEDOOR OPRNER = FROST PROOF HOSEBB
0‘“ P i I \emc@ e —
o O caveNOWTELGT
D, FLOORDRAN i A
AR ALOOR Orc ruLcHbiuen —_———— T
. FEET @ RECESSDUGHT .
L RURNICE T ——— LODBEANO WAL
o] HARDIO0D {H  WALUOTON DETECTORLIGHT
LL?.L légl\mﬂ [O]  AUORESCENTLIGHT B S0UDBLOCKIG FROM CONCENTRATED LOXD
i LABUTED VENEER LULEER [E]  EARUGHT
iy e 3 CONCBIRATEDLOMD FROM ASOVE SADBLCKTO
L e FOUNDATION OR BEAM HEADERBELON,
™ wanu
oc OHCBNTER
oo, VERHEIDDOOR
oG oPRG
£, PROESTAL
iy HOTTOSCALE
REF REFRGERATOR
REQ REQURED
70 ROUGHOPEIDYS
I RoOM
s SAEHNG
SER SEFADRD
SE. SOUARE FEET
sp. SWPRT
su STERL
™. TR
e UNDICAVATED
WX
W ROLL CALL
WM Plan & Zoning Commission
Date__
Anderson Absent
E!“dﬁr Absent
aCK Absent
Houlihan Absent
Hunter Absent
Odson Absent
Ripper Absent
West s  Abseni
Whiting s Abseni
A e Nay Pass Abseni
AVGS_Z Nays_ O Pass Absent__
APPROVED
) Chairperson
< Secretary

FTOF AREAURDER THERLOOR
RAA  ACCESS THROUGH THE RLOOR IS REQURED TOBE 14'X 28
CHAPTER 5 (FLOORS)
FRAUNG MATERWLS GRIDES
A ROOF. FLOOR, AND WALL SHEATHMNG: AFAMTB)S!E\DM#EA\‘EWSPWMFN&BNL‘DMS)
B WALSTWS MBI SPF STUD OR DOUGLAS FIR LARCH
G WALRATES MHBAM SFF 2 OR EETTER
D.  DMERSONA HEADRS: DOUGLAS FR 12 OR BETTER
E LWHEDRS 250 RAAEMNIIAL
FSTER TIOH AS32 GRADES0 OR EQUAL

3 ASTM SPECIFICA!
RS024  JOIST UNDER PARMLLEL BEARMG PARTITIONS SHALL BE OF ADEQUATE SIZE T0 SUPPORT THE LOAD.
RS126  THEENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GROER SHALL HAVE NOTLESS THAN 1.5 INCHES OF BEARING ON /00D OR

VETAL
RS628  HO CUTS, HOTCHES, TRUSSES, STRUCTLRAL C GLUELAMNATED
ORROIST T
OR DESIGH BY PROFESSIONAL.
RY211 WO0D! ASSVTPH. REFERTOTHE
BOVDUWL BScH
ATION. PLATE TRUSSES.
RS412 TOBAND JOIST. TOBA'D JOIST SHALL BEMAC
TABLE RSI7.2 AD R7.2, 11} ANDRS7242)
CHAPTER 6 (WALL CONSTRUCTION)
RNLI  SAWNLWBER
AND HAVE DESIGN VALUES CERTIRED BY THAT
R§023  REFER T0 TABLERA0LY(1) THROUGH TABLE R¥2
R§326  DRLLIG AND HOTCHING- REFER PAGE OF AL
Re27
HOT EXCEED THE VALUES OF TABLE Ri27(1)
R#028  RAREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENING (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL)
ADTOFORM ATOP STORY AND ROOF SPACE.
REZ1) WAL BRACHG. BULDING SHALL BE BRACE M ACCOPDANCE WTH SECTION OR R02.12 (SMPLIED METHOD). FROM TABLERE2104.
USE CSWSP BRACING METHOD WITH BN 14" SHEATHING,

CHAPTER 7 (WALL COVERING)

R GaERL TABLE RIOLA(1), TARLE

FRI024{2). TABLE RTO213) AND TABLERTO235. MMM&MMYWMMWSOFSEM
RI103.7.1 FOR SUPPORT AND SECTION R703.7.4 FOR ANCHORAGE. INTERIOR FMISHES AND MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM
TOTHER

RT834  GENERAL EXTERIORWALL SHALL PROVDE ENVELOPE. VAL
NOLWDER \

RMLLY  WATER RESISTANCE. THAT PREVENTS THE
MO THE WALL ASSBUBLY BY
Asmmns:cmmu»mmosmmmnsmmmmmmnimam

RI2 L COVERGS,
mmn!mmummmmzm

RI032 BEAPRL EXTEROR
WALS, SHALLBEAPRL Y APPED OVER THE LOWER HOTLESS THAN 2' BICHES. WHERE
JOMT OCCUR, LAPPED HOT LESS THAN 6.

RI33  NOMNAL THOONESS AMD ATTACHMENTS. THE MINMUM OF BEM
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE RRILY1) AND THE WALL

RI0IA  FLASHING. APPROVED CORROSION-RESUANT AL TO PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER MTO
VEALL CAVITY VATERTO
X PRODUCT
2 A S, WITHP 13 ONBOTH

OPENINGS.
1 COPGSAD SIS,
4 CONTRVUQUSLY ABOVE ALL PROJECTING WOOD TRM
5, WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, CHTOAWALL ORR.OOR. OF WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION
& ATWALAND ROOF INTERSECTION

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

ANS ARE CONCEPTIONAL FL
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BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 ALCES ROAD. WAUKEE, I0WA 50263-1100
TELEPHONE 5159786260  FAX 515978 6261

PLUM DESIGN SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES KO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. VVE ARE
NOT A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED ON AN *AS 15*
BASIS AND IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OYNER TO VERIFY
AND CHECK ALL NOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR
OV/NER SHALL NOTIFY PLUM DESIEN SERVICE,
INC. IMMEDATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO START OF
(CONSTRUCTION. HO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
IMPUIED INCLUDING COMPLIANCE WITH THIS
PLAN VITTH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES
REQUIREMENTS ARE MADE.
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UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 ALICE'S ROAD. WAUKEE, I0WA 50263-1100
ELEPHONE 5159786260 FAX 515978 6261

PLUM DESIGN SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES KO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE
HOT A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED ON AN "AS IS*
BASIS AND IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWNER TO VERIFY
AND CHECK ALL NOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR
OVNER SHALL NOTIFY PLUM DESIGN SERVICE,
INC. [MMEDIATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
IDENTIRED PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. NO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
IMPUED INCLUDING COMPLIANCE WITH THIS
PLAN ¥iTTH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES
REQUIREMENTS ARE MADE.
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plum

UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

@ 1100 AKES ROAD. WAUKEE, HOWA 50263-1100

TEEPHONE S159786260 FAX 5159786261

. Main Floor Plate Hat.
' .
g-118 PLLY DESIGN SERVLE, M. ASSUMES KO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURALOR
DIMENSIOAL ERRORS OR DMISSIONS. YE ARE
KOT A LCENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER.
THESE PLANS ARE FROVIDED ON AN 'AS 5"
BASIS AND IT1S THE SOLE RESPONSIBAITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OFKER TO VERIFY
AND CHECK AL NOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PRORTO

2
5
j'*_ Main Floor
0-0 CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AKDIOR
— R FNER SALL KOTEY PLUM DESIGH SERVCE,
Top of Foundation Wall THC. BAYEDIATELY IF AN ERRORS OR
4218 5112 OMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
IOENTIRED PRIOR 70 START OF
CONSTRUCTION. KO YARRANTIES EXPRESS OR

o ———
» \\ IMPLIED INCLUBANG COMPUIANCE YTTH THIS
PLAN ViTTH APPLICASLE BUTLDING CODES

\
k REQUREMENTS ARE MADE.
| d Basement Plan
- F 4-1018"
—\_<} Top of Fooling
9-218"

8- 1178°

( ) LEFT ELEVATION
Seda: V16°=10°

5112

12-6"

812 812 —F

I
®
54

Stonehaven Hamilton I} -

Classic Builders
Porch

ROOF PLAN
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ESTIMATED ROOF SF STVR0L [ WAL HGI. | PITCH [OVERRANG ] HERL HGT.
S — A W (s i 7

2875 SF B [ MW (W] 1 T

Main Floor Plate Hgt. .y
8-118"

— - .
CRENS SO SEE £ 7R ER et HAET
PRSI ESARD R REXE GERAARGS ARE 17 UNLESS ROTED ISSUE DATE:
DATE: 06-30-16
DATE: 08-08-16
DATE: 08-25-16
DATE: 11-17-16

Top of Foundation Wall
421

REVISIONS:
DATE:

Basement Plan _
8- 10 18" ¢ — — e
Top of Fooing DATE:
3218 e
@ RIGHT ELEVATION
Seda 1§ =107

)

Elevations
As indicated
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SECTION 311
GENERALNOTES: RITA swwwmmmmmﬁ?g%f.,‘ AL PORNTS ABOYE THE PERMITTED HADPAL
A AL CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SHALL MEET OR EYCEED RC 2115.LOCAL BULDING CODES HAY HAVE EIHLINORLS LEASIRED
DIFFERENT SPECIFICATIONS A'D FEQUIRBIENTS THAN WHAT ISLISTED IN THE RC 215, THESELOCAL s mﬁmmmmm“g&@@ﬂ?&ﬁn VERIEAL/ RO LD
msmsmsacms.seznﬂoucmaswmmmowm RI1T3  VERTICAL FISE: AFLIGHT OF STARS SHALL NOT HAVE AVERTICAL FISE LARGER THAN 123"
B CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM THE SUZES, TRUGTURAL ROITS  THEMAYMILA FISERIST 14" WITH ALNAALA RUN OF 17
VEBERS. AN STRUCTURAL BOIATED ARE RIIZ3  HADRALS SHALLBEONNOTLESS EACHC TREDS
C. EFOR THE BULD'
D ALPRODICTS AARUS, SUOKE
E ALLVECHANCAL PLUVERNG, AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEUS ARE TOBEDESIGHED BY OTHERS. Ecm‘”;mﬁ‘&fm HLARS SHAL COURLIVITHIEPATI RO W 217
F. AL EXTERIOR STAIRS ARE SHOWM FOR CONCEPT, FRAL DESIGH DETERVINE ON SITE FOR FIAL GRADE. % HEACH SLEEPIIG ROCA
G. TOASSIST AND INFORM YOU THS PROJECT HAS BEBN 2 OUTSDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEFING AREA
DRAAM TOPRESCEE T0 NDUSTRY STADARDS. 3 ONEACHADDMIONAL STORY OF JELEATTICS
CHAPTER 3 (BUILDING PLANNING) 4 wrwsmasmmmmssmw HGRIZONTALLY FROM THE DOOR OR OPENIG OF A BATHROOM THAT
A BULDINGAID STRUCTURES, A'D ALL PARTS THEREOF, SHALL EE CONSTRUCTED TO SAFELY SUPPORT ALLLODS, UNESS PLACEVENT OF A SUOKE ALARM IN THATLOCATION.
INCLUDING DEAD LOADS, LIVELOADS, ROOFLO2DS, FLOCD LOADS, SHOWLODS, VD L0ADS, AND SEISUICLOADS RIM3L WWvMWBEWMEH"EFNOM
ASFRESCREED BY THS CODE (R¥1.1) 1. IONZATION SUOKE ALARLIS SHALL NOT EE INSTALLED LESS THAN 20-4° HORIZONTALLY FROU A PERUANENTLY INSTALLED COORNG
B TRRESIAGRC 4L VLUESRASED FROIECTY OFDESNORES koA 2. IOMZATION SUOKE ALARMS ATH AN ALEFALSL ENGING SATCH SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 10-4° HORIZONTALLY FROM A
0 o= = BEETnDuER: = | Eme D | R on PERUANENTLY INSTALLED APPLIANCE
ol ) e ) T FEUE ol el Bl o 3. PHOTOELECTRIC SOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 64" HORIZONTAL FROM A PERUANENTLY INSTALLED
o Wy M = | o = APPLANCE.
= vsl mel roe ] e | 4 == | < lws e = | wr SECTIONRHS  CARBONMONOYDE ALARUS: SHALL CCAIPLY WITH UL 2034, AND SUOKE ALARUS SHALL BELISTED N
ACCORDANCE WITH UL 234 ND WL 217
G MNMLNELOWDS (N1 RO1S VR ROOF LNELOIDSRI SR 2015 R o
UNHABITABLE ATTIC WTH LIMITED STORAGE WPF ROOF TRUSSLIVELOAD\L) AP : e T THEOHLNG
UNHABITASLE ATTIC WITHOUT STCRAGE 1PSF GROVND SHOWPg) WP SECTON 31T WO AD SARST DR
HABITAELE ATTIC AND SERVED WITH FUXED STARS ﬁ§ RLATROOF SOW (P UPSF R WOCD A ! SHAL
DECKS D EXTERIRBALCONES 2
. LOCATIONS BY USE OF KATURALLY DURABLE IYOOD OR 1000 THAT
GUDRMNDHNDRALS HPSF THERUAL CONDITION az1o THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIE AND BD WSE.
FOOM OTERTHAN L EEFRIG ROOUS pX EMNbne s 1. W00 XIST AVO0D STRUCTURAL 0GR THAN 18 R
SLEEFRIGROOUS Eled DURATION OF LOAD-SHOW 115 210 PACES R y THE PERPHERY OF
STIRS ORF
FOUNDATION,
‘”‘*""‘“’yé’m"?ﬁf’m’“‘ 2 THATREST ON CONC EXTERKR S AND ARELESS THANY'
FRLOORLIELOAD w0 ARORSTOMCERRT FROUEIPOSED GROUD,
g ¢
wﬂ%w m T umm“mmm kY ot SLAB THAT IS INDRECT CONTACT YITH THE GROUAD UILESS
ROOF TOTALLOD i) D 9 . LESS THAN 1 0N T0PS, SDES MO DS
WAL ) 5. WOOD SDING, SHEATHIG AND VIALL FRAMING ON THE EXTERIOR OF ABUILDING HAVING A CLEARAYCE OF LESS THAN 8 FROM
THE GROUND OR LESS THAN Z MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM CONCRETE STEPS, PORCH SUABS, AND SLAR HORIZONTAL
ALLBEAUS SUPPORTING FLOOR OR ROOF LODS ARE SURFACES EXPOSED TO THEWEATHER.
THE ABOVE DERL 5 THAT, TOTHE
WEATHER, SUCH AS CONCRETE SLABS.
D.DEADLODS ADDITIONAL OR CHANGES TO MATERIAL NEEDS TO BE ADJUSTED TO THE BELOW CALOULATIONS. . Y10
(L AD
CARPETAOPAD 15PSF SBSUAR AP THE FURRNG STRY.
24° CERAVIC TLE/ 17 BACKER D, 10 P NIBS. 0P R V100D, FASTENERS, VASHERS, FOR ¥
15 HADINOOD RLOOR LPF 112 038 0R COM PLYWOOD 165PSF SHALL BE OF HOTOPPED, 20 SPPER COATING TVPES
SBAOORI 0BORCOMPLYHOOD 20 PSF 12ROOF TRUSS 24 10PSF Y00 SHALL BE W
12 LO0R TRUSSHCIST SVSTEY 15 P5F CORRECTION FOR SLOPE {12112) 155PSF
TOTAL WTH CARPETPAD 55 PSF TOTAL 900PSF CHAPTER 4 (FOUNDATIONS)
TOTAL WTH TILEBACKER BO. 15PSF SECTION 14 SOLTEST: ACCEPTABLE SOL COUPRESSELE,
TOTAL WTH HARDHYOOD FLOGR 75 P5F SHFTING CR OTHER UNANOMN SOL SHALL ASOL TESTIS RECURED.
1RROGF TRUSSDA LIOPSF TRELERBALL
FLOORBOTTOM CHORD S5 GIFBOAD 2PF
12FLOOR TRUSSHIOIST S1STEU 15PSF MBBILU FORUISC UECHANCALELEC.  15PSF SAND, SLITY S4D, CLATEY S4ID, 2089 POUNDS PER S0 FT
8 GIPEOARD 2P 15° BATTELONN ISSULATION 1P
VPRI FORMISCUECHAICALELES,  O7PSF THAPOUNDS PER SAFT
TOTAL S0PSF TOTAL T00PSF
SQFT, AL ms TOLET
SECTIONRNY: uan»om«mrmuwmmmmmmuen»o\aﬂum«wmms
WRDOWS. WDOW GLAZING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN §% OF THE FLOOR EACHR R#22  CONCRETE: FROU TARLERK22
‘SHALL BE OPERIGLE TO0 THE EXTERIOR FOR KATURAL VENTLATION. HAVEAUR, WP
R3 BATHROCUS MAY HAVE AN OPERAELE WPDON OF 3 SF. NAREA GARAGE FLOOR SLABS SHAL BE 3 00 PSH
-BXCEPTION: -PORCHES, CARPORT SLABS AYD STEPS EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER SHALL BE 3,60 ps AT 23 DAYS
v EATHROOM \AYEE FANSAD ARTIFCIAL LIGHT, -BASEUENT SLABS 2,500 P
WITH 5%-7% TOTAL,
SECTIONRY:  THEMINMUM AREA OF AN HABITAELE ROOM SHALL NOT BELLESS THAN 10 SQ. FEET, EXCEPT MITCHEXL
RN THE MU LENGTH OR WIDTH OF ANY HABITAELE ROOM SHALL HOTBELESS TRAN 74" R BERL soL AL FOOTIN TOBE
wmx:mw WDEX8'DEEP FORA 3 STORY 4.1} BOTH WITH
HALLWAS, CONTANRNS 2CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL #4 PERAR.
HAVE A CELING HEKGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET. BATHROOMS, TOLER ROOU, D LALNDRY HAVE ACELNG HGT OF RUMIS AL ANCHORBOLTS SHAL 17 USETHOBOLTS
NOTLESS THAN 64" PER SLL PLATEWATHBOLTS SPACED ATA FEE THOTHORE
ma:rm THAN 12INCHES FROM THE END BUT AT LEAST 3 SLLPLATE. THE BOLTS SHALL BE LOCATED I THEMDOLE THED OF
HAVE OF NOTLESS. ‘THE WIDTH OF THE PLATE.
THMM»DNOILESWMOF AREA SHALL LESSTHAN 74" -k BEVSED, ANCHORTOA I CHORBOLT!
2 THECELNG ASOVEABATIROOM D TOLET BE SUCH THAT THE FICTURE IS CAPAGLE OF BETNG USED Ré4 SSHALL S SET FORTH I TABLE R494.1.23). REFER 10 TYPICAL WALL
A HAVEA CELING HEIGHT OF NOT SECTONR THSPUIN FOR SECRICATION
LESS THAN 64" ABOVE THE AREA OF NOTLESS THAN 300" AT THE SHOWERHEAD. R¥S  FOUNDATION WATERPROOFING AND DAUFPROOFING
3. BEAUS, GRDERS, DUCTS BEPERMITTED TO EXCEPT | THAT
PROJECT TO VATHI 64" OF THE ANSH ALOOR. SPACE THE TOP OF THE FOOTING, TO
RYS1IBASEUENT  PORTION THAT DO HOT WAYS SHALL HAVE A CELING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 64 Ré4  UNDERFLOOR SPACE
BACEPTION THEVNDERAL THE JOISTA'D AHY BULDING SHALL HAVE VENTL
1. BEAUS, GROERS, DUCTS, ACE SHALL BE PERVITTED TO THROUGH DL NET AREA OF VENTLATION SHALL KOT BELESS THAN 1 S0 FT FOR EACH 15050
PROECT TO WITHN §-§ OF THE FSH RLOOR FTOF AREA UNDER THE RLOOR.
&4 ACCESS THROUGH THE FLOGRIS REQURED TOBE 18' X2
1 TOLET,BATHAD 1 CHAPTER 5 (FLOORS)
1. TOLET: N 15 FROU WALL OR TUB ORVANTY. "FRAURIG UATEFIALS GRADES
B 21" CLEARANCE N FRONT OF TOLET A ROCF FLOOR AD WAL SEATNG  APA (LEAVE 18" SPACRG AT PANEL EXDS AND EDGES)
2 VANITY: M 21° CLEARANGE N FRONT CF VANITY B WALSTDS MMM SPF STUD CR DOUGLAS FIR LARCH STUD.
. C. WALRATES LN SPF 42 ORBETTER.
GLAZING, BXCEPT. 1 D.  DMENSIONAL HEADERS DOUGLAS FIR F2OR BETTER.
SiL THETVPEOF GLASS £ IMHADRS 550 RRIE VNN
ROTE ST GABRANOND., o F.STER ASTU SPECIFCATION AS#2 GRADES) OREQUAL
R RED( EPAEL ADUACENT TOBEA R4 JOT B BEARNG BE TOSUPPORT THELOAD.
THAN €Y AOVE RS126  THEENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAU, OR GIRDER SHALL KAVE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES OF BEARING O WOOD OR
WWSM“MMWW VETAL AND NOT LESS THAN 3 IiCHES ON CONCRETE.
WHERE THE GLAZING IS WITHM 24 PICHES EITHER SDE OF THE DOOR I THE FLAYE OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION. RS20 NOCUTS, NOTCHES, AAD HOLES BORED NTO TRUSSES, STRUCTURAL COUPOSITELUNEER, GLUELAVDNATED
z WWHERE THE GLAZING IS ON THE WALL PERPEIDICULAR TO THE PLAXE OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION A0 WITHRN 26 OF VEBERS, ORHIOKST
THE HRNGE SDE OF AN PHSIGRIG DOOR ORDESIGH BY PROFESSIONAL
EXCEPTION RS2 MNSUTFH!. REFERTO THE
|oscwmeu.ss NDWL 850
THE GLATNG ATION, METAL PLATE TRUSSES.
1wmmssmmnsm;smuosamrmm:momssnm RS2 EXTERIORDECKSDECK LEDGER CONNECTION TOBAND JHST. DECK LEDER CONNECTION TO BAND JOIST SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

4. GLAZING THAT I AD JACENT TO A FIXED PAYEL OF PATIO DOORS,
R¥4A3 wnnummn A PDIVDUAL FXED OR

7. ‘THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THEALOOR

THAT MEETS ALL OF

CHAPTER 6 (WALL CONSTRUCTION)
REILY

THS SECTION TABLE RSX72 AND RS01.21, D FIGURES RATLi1) AD RT24(2)

SAMNLWBER

AGRIADE MARK OF AN ACC Lt
ACCREDITATION AGENCY THAT n
REERTOYMER&MV)WT}&ER%&QMMMFW

SEE DETAL PAGE OF PLAN FOR AIGURES.
LUVEER ON EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL

NOT EXCEED THE VALUES OF TABLE REd2T(1)

(B0! KA
ATOP STORY AND ROCF SPACE.
FROU TABLE RELIA.

WALL BRACING.
USE CS-WSP BRACING NETHOD WITH UIN 14" SHEATHING.

CHAPTER 7 (WALL COVERING)

3. THE TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZIVG IS MORE THAN 35 ABOVE THE FLOGR. D —
0 %, YADNA LINE, OF THEGAZNG
ECEPTION fans  DRuNG
1.DECORATNE GLASS Rear
2 WHERE HORIZONTAL RAL IS INSTALLED. i
RALS  GUZNGNYET SIRFAES, GABVSNHALS TUBS, SPAS, WHRLPOOL, Rees
THTLES, WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF GLAZIG IS
ussnmwwmmmvmn:svmo«mmwu Razty
RYNAAS  GLAZING ADUCENT TOSTARS THEQL THAN 35 ABOVE THE
PLANE OF THE h TARS A\D RAIPS
-EXCEPTIONS
1. ONTHEAC THE GLAZING 34" TO 3¢ Rt
BIERGENCY OPENN, BASENENT, HAEITAELE ATTICS AND EVERT SLEEPING ROOM SHALL KAVE AN
EVERGENC ESCAPE AND RESCUE CPENDG.
“ECEPTION,STOR SHELTERS ANDS BASBIENT USED LY TO HOUSE IECHANICAL EQUPNENT HOT EXCEEDIG ATOTAL FLOOR p—
AREA OF 20 SQUARE FEET,
RIO21 \ EVERGENCY HAVE ANET CLEAR OPENDG OF NOT LESS THAN 7 SQUARE FEET. THE R
NETCLEAR NOPUAL OPERATION FROM THE VSDE. THE NET CLEAR X
HEIGHT OPENING SHALL NOT BELESS THAN 26 AD THE NET CLEAR WDTH SHALL NOT BELESS THAN 20
RM022  WNDON SLL HEGHT, WHERE THE WNDON IS PROVDED AS THE EVERGENCY ESCAPE AND PESCUE OPENDG, T SHALL HAVE A SLL HEGHT i
GF NOTUGRE THEN 4" BOVE THEFLOGR
RM02  VNDOWWELLS: THE HORIZONTAL AREA OF THE WPDGH WELL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 9 SQ. T, WITH THE HORIZOTAL FROJECTION AND i
WDTH OF HOTLESS THAN 35 THE AREA OF THE WNDOW WELL SHALL ALLOW THE EVERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENMG TO BE FULY
BXCEPTIN RM33
1. THE LADOER OR STEPS SHALL BE PERUITTED TO BNCROACH OT MORE THAN .
RID231 WBDON AL THAN 44 SHAL LADDER HOT LESS THAN 17 WDE ™

GENERAL THIS CHAPTER AD TABLE RIOL (1), TARLE
RIOL1{2), TAELE RTC21{3) AND TABLE RT02.35. INTERIOR MASONRY VENEER SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUREVENTS OF SECTION
R723.7.1 FOR SUPPORT AND SECTION R703.7.4 FOR ANCHORAGE. INTERIOR FINISHES AND MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM

TO THE FLAVE SPREAD AD
GENERAL: SHALLPROVDE ENELOPE.
ENVELOPE SHALL INCLUDE RLASHING AS DESCRBED I SECTION R763.4

£ G AUANNER THAT PREVENTS THE
OO THE WALL ASSEVELY BY FROVDING A

ASREQURED N SECTKN R7012 MO AUEANS OF DRUDNDIG TO THE EXTERIR WATER THAT VTERS THE ASSEURLY.
VXD RESISTANCE WALL COVERINGS, BACYING MATERIALS D
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE RY1.27) D Y1203}

EXTERIOR
WALLS. SUCH UATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED HORIZONTALLY, WITH UPPER LAPPED GVER THE LGER NOT LESS THAN 7/ INCHES. WHERE
JOMT OCCUR, LAPFED HOT LESS THAN 6.
HOUBNAL THOKNESS AND ATTACHUENTS, THE LI THCKNES AND ATTACHIENT OF EXTERIOR WALL COVERRIG SHALL BEN
WITH TABLE RTEO.N1) AND THE WALL
FLASHING, APPR( LD

WATERTO

AMARNER TO PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER NTO
ATINDETALS)
s,

1
A
‘SDES UNDER STUCCO OPENNGS.

3 UNDER AND AT ENDS OF MASONRY, \YOOD OR NETAL COPNGS AND SLLS.

4 CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE ALL PROJECTING WOOD TRM

5. WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECKS OR STARS ATTACH TO AWALL OR FLOOR ASSBIELY OF WOOD-FRAVE CONSTRUCTION
& ATWALL AND ROGF INTERSECTICN

CHAPTER 8 (ROOF-CEILING)

0FDANC

SECTION RWLIQIDESNLM TRUSSES SHALL

VETAL-PLATED WOOD TRUSS SHALL COMPLY WTH ANSYTP1.
RILN WTMMBEBW T PREVENT ROTATION AND PROVIDE LATERAL STAELITY. REFER TO THE INDIVDUAL TRUSS DESIGH
ING, INSTALLING [

1CE. THE DESIGN

ACCEPTED

RELILLY TRUSSLRH TRUSSES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO

""K:A‘iE DIRECTLY TO

SECTION R  ROOF\VENT UM ENCLOSED
OF

TERS SHALL HAVE CROSS AGANNST THE
ENTRANCE OF RAN OR WM\E‘MMMMBEDRECTHWMMH}EIR
RE262 VNIV VENT AREA. THE MINIUM NET FREE VENTILATION SHALL BE 1730 (EXCEPTION 1 TAKEN)
SECTION R37  ATTIC ACCESS, ECEL HAVE AN ATTIC ACCE 4G TO ATTIC AREA

WTMJEAVETM}B}!TOFWDRGRHTER
OPENNG SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 203" .
L ‘SHALL BE LOCATED IN A HALLWAY OR OTHER READILY ACCESSEELE LOCATION
3. MU UNOBSTRUCTED HEAD ROCH N THE ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE 30" IEASURED VERTICALLY FROM BOTTOM OF CELING
VEEER

THE ROUGH-FRAMED

CHAPTER ¢ (ROOF ASSEMBLIES)
SECTION $23

RM GENERAL ROOF|

1ES SHALL

Rid2

THS CHAPTER. ROOF

OF
THS CODEAND THE APPROVED MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS.
RASHNG.R.

THE WAL AD ROOF THROUGH

THAT
EVATERILS AND AT INTERSECTION WITH PARAPET WALLS AND OTHER

R321  LOCATION, FLASHING SHALL
SECTION 85

ATWALL AND ROOF

WHEREVER THERE IS A

R¥51 ROOF COVERIG APPLICATION.

BE AFPLIED I ACC

THE WITH THE APPLICABLE

THS SECTION AND THE MANUFACTURES INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
RALY UNDEPLAYVENT, UNDERLAYMENT FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES, CLAY, AND CONCRETE TILE, METAL ROCF SHINGLES, UINERAL SURFACED
CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE

3, SATEAND &L

SHALL

STNDAPDSU‘TDN THS CHAPTER, UNDERLAYUENT MATEFIALS REQUIRED T0 COFLY WITH ASTU D 228,0 1570, D 4633 D D

SW.LBEARAUBE.IWTM

UNDERLAYUENT SHALL BE ATTACHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R305.1.1{3)

R312
DESIGNATED IN TABLE R3)1.2)

1

OF

CONSIST OF rmumsor
HORVAL

UDEFLAIENT OR SELF

SHALL
EXTEND NOTLESS THAN 24' INSDE THE EXTERIOR WALL ON ROOFS OVER /12, THE ICE BARRIER SHALL BE APPLIED NOT LESS THAN 35",

UNDEFLATVENT AD

R¥52  ASPHALT SHNGLES, THE INSTALLATION OF ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION AND MANUFACTURES

INSTALLATION,

R#1522  SLOPE. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF /12 OR GREATER. FOR SLOPES FRGU 2112 UP TO 412, DOUELE
UNDERLAVMENT APPLICATION IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R¥5.1.1
RAS5.28  FLASHING. FLASHING FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION

CHAPTER 10-43

'REFER TO THE CHAPTERS N THE IRC 2015 FOR THE DESIGN AND REQUIRBENTS OF THESE ITEUS.
CHUNEVS AND FIRERLACE

CHAPTER 1)

CHYTERY  EXERGY EFRCIENCT

CHAPTER 12813 MECHANICAL & GENERAL MECHANICAL S1STEUS REQURBUENTS
CHAPTER 14 KEATING AND COOLING EQUPUENT AND APPLIANCES
CHAPTER 1S EYHAUST SYSTEWS

CHAPTER 1§ DUCTSYSTEUS

CHAPTER17  COMBISTION AR

CHAPTER1S  CHADEYSAND VENTS

CHAPTER 1322 SPECLAL APPLIANCE, WATER HEATERS, HIDRONKC FIFING AND SPECIAL FIPING

CHAPTER 2533 FLLIB&GFEMEITBG
CHAPTER 3543 ELECTRICAL RELATED ITENS

SOUR memrs{srms

ABBREVIATIONS ELECTRIC SYMBOLS
) HONSTARLE o7 SNGLEPOLESNTCH
AL ARG 3 THREEWAY SWITCH
BT, BOTTON 3
BT, BASEVENT & DMVERSWITCH
gvt BETWERN ©-  SNGLERECEPTACLE OUTLET
cASam ©-=  DUPLEXRECEPTACLE OUTLET
. bl @ mVOTREETILE
€ CENTERLME D> FHONEOUILET
as cans > CsEoUET
co. CASED 0PENNG
o o EHASTRAI
COG, CONCRETE B UGHTWTHE P
D ORMER @  SUOKEHEATDETECTOR
o oom D st
o CRRENG 0 BECRCPAE
oM 5 O CANGMOWTEDLGHT
FD. FLOORDRAN
AR ROOR Orc PILCILGHT
gic . FEET ®  RECESSEDUGHT
HR. m“"“ TH  WALMONTEDLIGHT
D HAEDNOOD TZH WL LOTIONDETECTOR LIGHT
i e [0 AURESCENTUGH
w LAURATED VEXEER LUMEER [E]  BARUGHT
UL wal
VAX VAW
WL W
oc ONCBITER
oKD, WREDDOR MISC. SYMBOLS
ORNG. orENs
PED. PEDESTAL H= FROST PROOF HOSE B8
NS, HOTTO SCALE
REF REFGRATR FLOOR LIE ABOVE
REQ REQURED
RO ROUGH CPEIRNG — STRUCTURAL EEALHEADER
£y ROOU - T CRGRDERTRUSS
S SNGLEHUNG
SIR SEFADRD ] LOMDBERNGWAL
SF. SQUARE FEET
SP. S AT
ST STERL B SOLDELOCKING FROM CONCENTRATED LOAD
P, TVRCAL
TRANS. TRANSOM
nex UNEXCAVATED )¢ CONCENTRATED LOKD FROM AEOVE. SOLID BLOCK TO
VAL VNT( FOUNDATION OR BEAM HEADER EELOW,
W WASHER
W WTH
WH

ROLL CALL
Plan & Zoning Commission
Ankeny, 1A

e
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plum

UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 SE ALICE'S ROAD. WALIKEE, IONA 50263
TELEPHONE 5159786260 FAX 5159786261

PLUM DESIGN SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR OMiSSIONS. WE ARE
NOT A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED ON AN *AS IS*
BASIS AND IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
‘THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWNER TO VERIFY
AND CHECK ALL NOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR
OHNER SHALL KOTIFY PLUM DESIGN SERVICE,
INC. IMMEDIATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. NO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
IMPUED INCLUDING COMPUIANCE WITH THIS
PLAN WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING (ODES
REQUIREMENTS ARE MADE.

MEMBER

B D

AMERICAN INSTITUTE of
BUILDING DESIGN

Creating where people five

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PLEASE CALLOR SEE GWNER FOR UPDATED PLANS

Anderson Absent
Ender Nay Pass Absent
Flack Nay Pass Absent
Houlihan Nay Pass Absent
Hunter Nay Pass Absent
Odson Nay Pass Absent
Ripper Nay Pass Absent
West Nay Pass Absent
Whiting A Nay Pass Absent
ye  Nay Pass Absent
Ayes 2 Nays_7) Pass____ Absent
PPROVED
L opey” Chairperson
Secretary
|
DRAWING LIST
A0 Cover Page
A3 Foundstion
A4 [Main Floor
A6 Bulding Sections
AT Detals
A8 Wall Detals
FA Flooring

[%)]
—
s c
= 3
= B
o =
Qg
0 o
(2N
[ 0
o D
PROJECT ID:
PDS 3523
ISSUE DATE:
DATE:  10-10-16
DATE. 102116
DATE. 102516
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:

Cover Page
As indicated

THIS PAGE IS INTENDED TO BE PRNTED ON
24°K36" PAPERT0 BE TO SCALE

A.0




plum

UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 SE ALICE'S ROAD. WALKEE, IONA 50263
165 METAL FASCIA TELEPHONE 5159786260 FAX 5159786261
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